

Ö  
ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12995-12996/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2012 in SA No.6/1999, SA No.24/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE C.C.T. A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.REP. BY C.FIN.M

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.  
Mr. Bala Shivudu M., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, list on 21st October, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|

|