

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12995-12996/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2012 in SA No.6/1999,SA No.24/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

THE C.C.T. A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.REP. BY C.FIN.M

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 24th January,2014.

|(Sushma Bajaj)

|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Assistant Registrar

|

|