

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.12995-12996/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2012
in SA Nos. 6 & 24 of 1999 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

THE C.C.T. A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.REP. BY C.FIN.M Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 1st May, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.14
12:30:51 IST
Reason: